CRN#
21213
21214
21270

21215
21870
21303
21216
21217
21304
21218
21219
21267
21220
21221
21222
21223
21224
21225
21268
21269
21609
21590
21591
21592
21593
21594
21885

21887
21888

No.
401
401
401

415
415
415
404
404
404
417
417
417
422
422
422
422
422
422
422
422
422
408
408
408
408
408
430

430
430

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW CENTER

DAY CLASS SCHEDULE SPRING SEMESTER 2020
January 28, 2020

Course Cr. Hrs.
Torts 11 3
Torts 11 3
Torts 11 3
Civil Law Property 3
Civil Law Property 3
Civil Law Property 3
Criminal Law 3
Criminal Law 3
Criminal Law 3
Obligations 3
Obligations 3
Obligations 3
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy II 2
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy II 2
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy II 2
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy II 2
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy II 2
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy II 2
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy II 2
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy II 2
Legal Writing &
Oral Advocacy II 2
Legal Research 2
Legal Research 2
Legal Research 2
Legal Research 2
Legal Research 2
Lawyering Process II 2
Lawyering Process II 2
Lawyering Process II 2

FIRST YEAR

Sec.
I

I
111

I

II
I

II
I

II
I

II
I

v

VI
VII
VIII
IX
II

III
v

II
III

Time

10:45-12:00 TTH
10:30-11:45 TTH
10:45-12:00 TTH

8:30-9:45 MW
8:30-9:45 MW
8:30-9:45 MW
11-11:50 MWF
11-11:50 MWF
11-12:15 MW
10-10:50 MWF
10-10:50 MWF
10-10:50 MWF
1-1:50 TTH
1-1:50 MW
1-1:50 TTH
1-1:50 TTH
1-1:50 TTH
1-1:50 TTH
1-1:50 TTH
1-1:50 TTH
1-1:50 MW
8:45-10:25 TH
8:45-10:25 TH
8:45-10:25 TH
8:45-10:25 TH
2:20-4:00 W
2:20-4 TH

2:20-4 TH
2:20-4 TH

Rm.#

Professor

206N
170N
129
227
130
170N
172N
130
225
170N
130
172N
225
225
227
170N
172N

129

D. North

J. Perhay
S. Grey

M. Roark
S. Vance
P. White
R. Jones
0. Oko

D. North
Crepelle
Addison
K. Smith
M. Cruz
G. Stephenson
C. Fortson
W. Shea
V. Douglas

C. Dassau

MC201 G. Morris

207

207

129
225
216
172N
225

129
207
130

C. Cassagne
M. Oeser

P. Poydras
Outler

A. Shields
O’Bear

V. Blunt

Mason
C. Richardson
K. Lamotte



DOCTRINAL REVIEW - schedule only allows for 2 sessions each

Sections I, II & III of Obligations will meet as indicated on the following dates (TUESDAYS): January 28™
and March 3™

COURSE SEC TIME RM.# PROFESSOR
Obligations I 2:00-4:00 207 Crepelle
II 2:00-4:00 129 Addison
11 2:00-4:00 227 K. Smith

Sections I, II & III of Civil Law Property will meet as indicated on the following dates (TUESDAYS):
February 4™ and March 10

COURSE SEC TIME RM.# PROFESSOR
Civil Property I 2:00-4:00 207 Roark

II 2:00-4:00 129 S. Vance

111 2:00-4:00 227 P. White

Sections I & II of Torts II will meet as indicated on the following dates (TUESDAYYS):
February 11" and March 17"

COURSE SEC TIME RM.# PROFESSOR
Torts 11 I 2:00-4:00 207 North

II 2:00-4:00 129 Perhay

I 2:00-4:00 227 Grey

Sections I & II of Criminal Law will meet as indicated on the following dates (TUESDAYS):
February 18" and March 24th

COURSE SEC TIME RM. # PROFESSOR
Criminal Law | 2:00-4:00 207 Jones

11 2:00-4:00 129 Oko

111 2:00-4:00 227 North



CRN# No.

21228
21229
21230

21231
21232
21233

21236
21237
21238
21239

22035
21241
21242
21458
21278
21306
21468
21893

21320
22400

418
418
418

505
505
505

521
521
521
521

523
428
428
428
413
413
413
504

509
509

Course

Criminal Procedure
Criminal Procedure
Criminal Procedure

Civil Procedure I1
Civil Procedure II
Civil Procedure II

Trial Advocacy
Trial Advocacy
Trial Advocacy
Trial Advocacy

Cr. Hrs.

(NS O V]

W W W W

Professional Responsibility 2

Advanced Legal Writing++ 2
Advanced Legal Writing++ 2
Advanced Legal Writing++ 2

Constitutional Law II
Constitutional Law II
Constitutional Law II

Civil Procedure 1

Sales & Lease
Sales & Lease

3
3
3

3

3
3

SECOND YEAR

Sec.
I

11
il

I
I
I

I
I
I
v

I
I

II
I

II
III

9-10:40T
9-10:40T
9-10:40T

3-4:15 TTH
3-4:15 TTH
3-4:15 TTH
3:30-4:45 TTH

11-12:40 T
4:20-6:00 T
4:20-6:00 T
9:00-9:50 MW
1-2:15 TTH
1-2:15 TTH
1-2:15 TTH
8:30-9:45 MW

10:50-12:05 TTH
4-5:15 MW

NOTICE TO ALL SECOND-YEAR STUDENTS:

Rm.# Professor
206N R. Jones
227 Q. Lawrence
130 L. Murphy
216 C. Coon
227 A. Stallworth
206N M. Harris
MC201 A. Perkins
170N Q. Richard
216 S. Grey
225 E. Johnson
227 K. Kimble

Lib. 136 K. Collins

Lib. 160 Do. Lee

Lib. 161 M. Oeser
216 Race
130 Ramsey
206N Rivera Perez
207 M. Bell
225 Vance/Pierre
227 Nedzel

The following courses will satisfy the Advanced Legal Writing requirement:
Advanced Legal Writing

Law Review Workshop
Independent Study 2 Hours (Must be Approved)
Legislative Drafting II (Approval to enroll)

JRGP Workshop



CRN#
21243
21244
21245

21234
21235

21246
22028

21247
21248

No.
507
507
507

512
512

601
601

611
611

CRN# No.

21249
21250
21251
21252
21253
21254
21255
22047
22485

21256

21257
21258
21259
22051
21260
21288
21308
21558
21449
21909
21787
21786
21896
22428

652
652
652
652
652
652
652
652
692

717

534
520
658
791
791
791
791
793
681
635
603
706
628
638

THIRD YEAR

Course Cr. Hrs. Sec. Time
Security Devices 3 I 8-9:15 TTH
Security Devices 3 II 2:00-3:15 TTH
Security Devices 3 I 2:30-3:45 MW
Business Entities 4 | 10:30-12 TTH
Business Entities 4 11 10-11:40 MW
Federal Jurisdiction
& Procedure* 4 1 10-11:40 MW
Federal Jurisdiction
& Procedure 4 11 3:20-5:00 TTH
Conflict of Laws* 2 1 9-9:50 MW
Conflict of Laws* 2 1I 10-10:50 MW
CLNINICAL EDUCATION
Course Cr. Hrs. Sec. Time
Clinical Education II
Criminal Law 3 | 10-11:15 TTH
Admin. /Civil Law 3 11 10-11:15 TTH
Juvenile Law* 3 111 10-11:15 TTH
Elder Law* 3 v 10-11:15 TTH
Low-Income Taxpayer 3 v 10-11:15 TTH
Mediation* 3 VI 10-11:15 TTH
Domestic Violence* 3 VIl 10-11:15 TTH
Real Estate & Housing 3 VIII 10-11:15 TTH
Disaster Clinic 2 I 9:30-11:10 SAT
ELECTIVES
Regulation of Air &
Water Pollution 2 I 4:00-5:40 M
Bankruptcy 2 I 4:00-5:40 TH
Appellate Advocacy 11 2 I 12:05-12:55 TTH
LA Advanced Torts 2 1 4:05-5:45 TH
LA Bar Exam Prep 11 3 I 4-5:15 MW
LA Bar Exam Prep I1 3 1I 3:40-4:55 TTH
LA Bar Exam Prep II 3 I 8:30-9:45 MW
LA Bar Exam Prep I1 3 v 2:45-4:00 MW
UBE Common Law Bar 3 I 2:00-3:15 MW
Legislative Law 2 I 9:30-11:10 SAT
Human Rights 3 I 2:00-3:15 MW
Global Trade Law & Practice 2 | 1:20-3:00 T
Inter. Environmental Law 2 I 12:05-12:55 TTH
Federal Indian Law 3 I 3:00-4:15 TTH
Urban Legal Problems 2 I 9:00-11:30 SAT

Rm.# Professor

170
225
129

130
129

227
172N

225
206N

Rm. #

Lib 162
214
Lib 141
Lib 160
Lib 161
MC201
210
207
225

129
Lib. 141
MC201
Lib. MPR
170N
210
172N
216
170N
216
206N
210
170N
206N
210

B. DeCuir
J. Pierre
Roark

K. Smith
P. White

A. Stallworth
Rivera-Perez

M. Garrard
C. Coon

Professor

K. Carmena
V. Listach

J. Nash-Grant
Cain

C. Fasullo

A. Washington
M. Burden

Y. Martin
Grace-O’Bear

T. Hardy
Hester

J. Guidry
Andrews
K. LaMotte
W. Wilson
R.Smith
0.0ko
W.Shea

S. Nelson
A. Bell
Agnihotri
Perhay
Crepelle
Shields/Furnier



CRN#
21399
21606
21607

21678

No.
459
620
778

914

ELECTIVES (continued)

Course Cr. Hrs. Sec. Time Rm. #
Independent Study lor2 I (Must be approved)
Special Problems
in Business 2 I 1:00-2:40 M 216
Law and Medicine 3 I 9:00-11:30 SAT 214
(Medical Marijuana)
Local Government Law 3 I 2:00-4:30 SAT 210

Professor
TBD

K. Smith
M. Dickerson

R. Jones

SULC’s credit hour policy provides, “Full Time Students may not enroll in more than 16

credit hours per semester.

Written approval of the Chancellor or Vice Chancellor for

Academic Affairs must be granted to enroll in more than 16 credit hours per semester not to

exceed 18 credit hours.” If you register for more than 16 credit hours, please reduce your

course load to meet the requirements of the policy or classes will be dropped by the Records
and Registration Department to bring your schedule in compliance.

SEMINARS

CRN# No. Course Cr.Hrs Sec. Time Rm. #
21261 510  Learning Citizenship

Through the Const. 11 3 I 12-2:30 SAT 206N
21262 643  Law Review Workshop** 1 I 11-11:50 TH 172
22493 643  Law Review Workshop** 1 II 9-9:50F 210
21263 645  Journal Race Workshop 1 I 5-5:50 M 206N
22488 645  Journal Race Workshop 1 II 9-10F 216
21264 644 Moot Court Workshop# 1 4-4:50T 130
21289 929  Trial Advocacy Board 1 10-10:50 SAT MC201

~ADDITIONAL ONLINE COURSES THROUGH ILAW VENTURES~

21446 646  Healthcare Compliance 3 1 TBD ONL
21680 698  Extended Bar Prep 2 1 TBD ONL
21807 7084 Copyright 3 1 TBD ONL

MAXIMUM STUDENT ENROLLMENT

A~ Criminal Law and Contracts are prerequisites

* Third Year Preference Course

** Law Review Editors and Members Only

**%%* Marshall-Brennan Fellows Only (Registration approved by Professor Jones)
# (Moot Court Board Members Only)

##45 Student Limit — Seniors Only

+ 20 Students Limit

++ 15 Students Limit

MC201 (Moot Court Room)

~New Courses

Class Schedule subject to change

Professor

Listach
G. Stephenson
G. Stephenson
P. White
P.White
V. Listach
S. Grey

Crossley
Farkas
Evans



SOUTHERN UNIVERSITYLAW CENTER
EVENING DIVISION - SPRING SEMESTER 2020

January 28, 2020
FIRST YEAR
CRN# No. Course Cr. Hrs. Sec. Time Rm. #
21910 430 Lawyering Process I1 2 v 5:20-7:00 F 129
21911 430 Lawyering Process 11 2 \% 5:20-7:00 F 130
21295 401 Torts 11 3 v 7:45-9:00 MW 130
21302 401 Torts 11 3 A" 7:45-9:00 TTH 129
21305 417 Obligations 3 v 6:25-7:40 MW 130
21913 417 Obligations 3 v 6:25-7:40 TTH 129
21613 422 Legal Writing & Oral 2 X 5:25-6:15 TTH 130
Advocacy 11
21802 422  Legal Writing & Oral 2 XI 5:25-6:15 TTH 129
Advocacy 11
21804 422  Legal Writing & Oral 2 XII 5:25-6:15 TTH 172N
Advocacy 11
22011 422  Legal Writing & Oral 2 Xl  5:25-6:15 MW 207
Advocacy 11
21595 408 Legal Research 2 VI 7:05-8:45 F 129
21596 408 Legal Research 2 VII 7:05-8:45 F 130
21803 408 Legal Research 2 VIII  7:05-8:45 F 227
Doctrinal Review
Course Professor Time (Saturdays)
Torts I Alford 9:30-11:30 Feb. 1,15 & Mar.7% 21
Torts II Blache 9:30-11:30 Feb. 115" & Mar.7% 21
Obligations Nedzel 9:30-11:30 Feb. 8" 29" & Mar.14%h 28®
Obligations Fortson 9:30-11:30 Feb. 8™, 29t & Mar. 14™ 281
SECOND YEAR
CRN# No. Course Cr. Hrs. Sec. Time Rm.#
21271 406  Family Law 3 I 5:45-7:00 MW 227
21272 505 Civil Procedure II 2 v 5:20-7:00 TH 227
21273 521 Trial Advocacy 3 \% 7:30-8:45 TTH 170N
21274 412 Constitutional Law [ 3 I 7:15-8:30 TTH 225
22089 428 Advanced Legal Writing++ 2 v 5:20-7:00 T Lib. MPR
22120 428  Advanced Legal Writing++ 2 v 7:20-9:00 W 207
22024 421 Legal Analysis & Writing | 2 I 5:25-6:15 TTH 216

Professor
R. Smith
Sparks
Alford
Blache
Nedzel
Fortson
Sparks

Cruz
Litchfield
A. Morrison

Mason
Gilbert
Vessel-Landry

Room
170
172
170
172

Professor
Burden
Dotson
Welch
Race

K. Dufrene
Da. Lee
M. Oeser



THIRD YEAR
CRN# No.

21275
21276

21277
21597
21279
21280
22409
21445

22049
21284
21369

512
601

507
413
599
611
509
418

652
652
796

CRN# No.
21281 629

21282
21833
21283
21489
21293
21286
21296
22401
22424
21309
21559
21290
21459
22425
22426
22427
21608
22060
22061
22062
22064
22091

608
904
904
795
678
616
622
790
791
791
793
675
943
683
699
945
650
506
630
651
663
632

Course Cr. Hrs. Sec. Time
Business Entities 4 11T 7:25-9:05 TTH
Fed. Jurisdiction and 4 1 7:25-9:05 MW
Procedure
Security Devices 3 1\Y 5:30-6:45 TTH
Constitutional Law II 3 v 5:50-7:05 TTH
Successions 3 1 7:45-9:00 MW
Conflict of Laws 2 111 5:45-6:35 MW
Sales & Lease 3 III 5:20-6:35TTH
Criminal Procedure 3 v 5:30-6:45 MW
CLINICAL EDUCATION
Tax Clinic 3 IX 5:45-7:00 TTH
Mediation Clinic 3 X 5:00-6:15 TTH
Technology & Entrep. 3 I 4-5:15 MW
ELECTIVES
Course Cr. Hrs. Sec. Time
Advanced Federal 3 I 5:00-6:15 TTH
Practice
Workers Compensation 2 I 6:40-8:20 T
Real Estate Transactions II 3 I 5:15-6:30 MW
Real Estate Transactions II 3 1I 5:45-7:00 MW
International Tax 3 | 7:30-8:45 TTH
ADR 2 1 6:50-8:30 T
Matrimonial Regimes 3 I 5:45-7:00 TTH
Offshore Personal Injury 2 I 5:20-7:00 T
LA Bar Exam Prep | 3 I 6:30-7:45 TTH
LA Bar Exam Prep II 3 v 7:45-9:00 TTH
LA Bar Exam Prep 11 3 VI 6-7:15 MW
UBE Common Law Bar 3 II 5-6:15 TTH
Juvenile Justice 2 I 5-6:40 TH
Externship 3 I 2:15-4:45 F
Legislative Drafting Seminarll 3 I 5-6:15 MW
++Legislative Drafting Prac. 3 I 4:15-5:30 TTH
InterParties Review 3 I 5:30-6:45 MW
Law & Racism 2 | 5:30-7:10 W
Administrative Law 3 I 4-5:15 MW
Wills & Trust 3 I 7:15-8:30 MW
UCC-9 3 I 5:45-7:00 MW
UCC-2 3 I 5:30-6:45 TTH
Common Law Property 3 I 6:30-7:45 TTH

130
227

225
170
216
225
206N
172N

210
Lib. 161
207

Rm. #
Lib. 162

172N
216
170N
210
206N
207
227
214
227
210
MC201
Lib 160
206N
Lib 162
207
Lib. 160
214
172N

Val. Ctr.
Val. Ctr.
Val. Ctr.

216

Professor
M. Robinson
Schwab

Pierre/Dassau
J. Thrower
Reed

Walker

C. Coleman
Gathe

Fasullo
Pitcher
Kiesel

Professor
Schwab

Minor

Martin

Myles
Fasullo
Washington
Siedemann
Hooks
Richardson
Theriot
Posada-Kyles
Shea

J. Nash-Grant
North
Andrew
Andrew
Monroe/Wilson
Alford

M. Harris

G. Morris
Woods
Woods
Roark



CRN# No.

21619
22067
21294
21451
22090

++15 Students Limit — prior approval from Professor Andrew

519
521
521
521
684

Downtown @ Mentorship Academy

Evening Spring 2020

Course

Pre-Trial Litigation
Trial Advocacy
Trial Advocacy
Trial Advocacy
Education Law

~Class Schedule subject to change~

333 Florida Street

Cr. Hrs. Sec.
2 |
3 VI
3 VII
3 VIII
2 |

Time
5:00-6:40 M
6:50-9:20 M
5:20-7:50 W
6:20-8:50 T
5:00-6:40 M

Professor
Medley

Castille

D. Johnson

D. Blunt
Castille/Rutledge
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